
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Tuesday 
October 7, 2025 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

TOP 1st 2025-10-01015 10/06/25, 12:54 pm Bama Rock Garden Rd 1.5kt Solitaire Diamond, 
Wide Band, 14kt yellow 

gold ring 
14kt Solid Gold Ring 

w/pearl setting 
14kt white gold wedding 

band set 
18kwg Diamond 

Solitaire/Gold Earring 
Yellow Gold “Mothers 
Ring” w/birth stones 

$5,000.00 
 
 

$250.00 
 

$325.00 
 

$1,300.00 
 

$1,000.00 
 

TOP 1st 2025-10-01020 10/06/25, 10:54 am Keenes Mill Rd Kawasaki Mule (Ranch 
Edition) Gold/Black 
w/Black & Chrome 

Wheels 

$23,000.00 

TOP 1st 2025-10-00995 10/06/25, 9:59 am CR-32 10x10 Storage Shed 
Black 5x8 Utility Trailer 

w/Tailgate 
Brand New Kodiak 450 
Husqvarna Chainsaw 
(2) Husqvarna Pole 

Saws 
(10) Ladder Stands and 

Climbers 

$1,350.00 
$1,500.00 

 
$8,300.00 
$400.00 

$1,000.00 
 

$5,000.00 
 



 
Polaris UTV 425/Red $10,000.00 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


