

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Tuesday

October 7, 2025

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
TOP 1 st	2025-10-01015	10/06/25, 12:54 pm	Bama Rock Garden Rd	1.5kt Solitaire Diamond,	\$5,000.00
				Wide Band, 14kt yellow	
				gold ring	
				14kt Solid Gold Ring	\$250.00
				w/pearl setting	
				14kt white gold wedding	\$325.00
				band set	
				18kwg Diamond	\$1,300.00
				Solitaire/Gold Earring	
				Yellow Gold "Mothers	\$1,000.00
				Ring" w/birth stones	
TOP 1 st	2025-10-01020	10/06/25, 10:54 am	Keenes Mill Rd	Kawasaki Mule (Ranch	\$23,000.00
				Edition) Gold/Black	
				w/Black & Chrome	
				Wheels	
TOP 1 st	2025-10-00995	10/06/25, 9:59 am	CR-32	10x10 Storage Shed	\$1,350.00
				Black 5x8 Utility Trailer	\$1,500.00
				w/Tailgate	
				Brand New Kodiak 450	\$8,300.00
				Husqvarna Chainsaw	\$400.00
				(2) Husqvarna Pole	\$1,000.00
				Saws	
				(10) Ladder Stands and	\$5,000.00
				Climbers	



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County Phone: (205) 752-0616 Fax: (205) 752-6985

		Polaris UTV 425/Red	\$10,000.00